

JENNY WILSON Salt Lake County Mayor

Holly Yocom Community Services Department Director

PARKS & RECREATION DIVISION

Martin Jensen Division Director

Salt Lake County Government Center 2001 South State Street Suite S4-700 Salt Lake City UT 84190 385-468-1800 September 22, 2021

Mayor Wilson,

Attached you will find a Declaration of Donation form for council approval. These funds have been deposited into a restricted account to be used solely at Wheeler Historic Farm. This donation was thoughtfully given by Bryan Coulter, President of Wheeler Farm Friends for repairing a boardwalk at the farm.

Thank you,

fenden

Martin Jensen Division Director Parks and Recreation





1006

DECLARATION OF DONATION

COUNCIL APPROVAL

For County Council's approval consistent with Policy 1006

(Cash donations above \$5,000; property donations above \$1,000; Testamentary donations.)

I, Bryan Ceulter Pres WFF, irrevocably give, and where appropriate transfer, title to the property described below to Salt Lake County to become permanent property of Salt Lake County and to be administered in accordance with its established policies. I assign and transfer all rights, including any copyrights that I possess on these properties to Salt Lake County, without restrictions or conditions except those noted below under "Other provisions or restrictions."

Description of donation:

\$ 31,000 cash board walk grantfunds

Value (estimated by the donor): \$31,000

Date of transfer of title and delivery: 9 - 14 - 21

Other provisions or restrictions, if any:

Donor Name:	Bryan Coulfer. WFF Please Print	Bycen beette	
Donor Address:	6351 S GOOE SLC Address	, <u>V</u> <u>8412</u> <u>State</u> Zip	
E	lected Official/Mayor or Designee	Date	

Salt Lake County hereby accepts the above donation under the conditions specified within this Declaration of Donation form, but makes no judgment as to the value of the Donation.

SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL:

Chair

Date

ATTEST:

County Clerk or Deputy County Clerk